As Adopted by the Senate

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

therefore be it

S. R. No. 410

22

2.3

2.4

25

Senator Hottinger

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Sacred Heart Catholic Church on its One Hundred Twenty-fifth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Sacred Heart Catholic Church its One Hundred Twenty-fifth Anniversary; and 3 WHEREAS, Recognition of this significant milestone is a fitting 4 tribute to Sacred Heart Catholic Church, for over the past one hundred twenty-five years, it has attained a praiseworthy record of service. 6 The achievements of this fine house of worship are a justifiable 7 source of pride and an excellent reflection not only on the church 8 itself but also on its devoted leaders and members and on the 9 Coshocton community; and 10 WHEREAS, Over the years, Sacred Heart Catholic Church has enhanced 11 the quality of life in the area, and its generous contributions have 12 earned it the gratitude and respect of the many citizens it has so 13 capably served. We are certain that in the years to come, the church 14 will maintain the tradition of spiritual enlightenment that has long 15 been its hallmark; and 16 WHEREAS, A church anniversary is a special milestone that 17 represents dedication, commitment, and enduring faith on the part of 18 the congregation and its leaders. We are certain that Sacred Heart 19 Catholic Church will continue to serve as a source of inspiration in 20 the community, and on the occasion of its anniversary, the members 21

have accepted the challenge of carrying their beliefs into the future;

Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, congratulate Sacred

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General

As Adopted by the Senate	
Heart Catholic Church on its One Hundred Twenty-fifth Anniversary and look to its future with great optimism; and be it further	26 27
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	28
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Sacred Heart Catholic Church.	29

Page 2

S. R. No. 410